Division of Health Service Regulation FORM APPROVED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: \_ COMPLETED R-C HAL021008 B. WING 03/11/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EDENTON PRIME TIME RETIREMENT VILLAGE 105 MARK DRIVE EDENTON, NC 27932 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG COMPLETE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) {D 000} Initial Comments {D 000} The Adult Care Licensure Section conducted a follow-up survey with an onsite visit on 03/09/21 and 03/10/21 and a desk review survey on 03/11/21 and a telephone exit on 03/11/21. {D 079} 10A NCAC 13F .0306(a)(5) Housekeeping and {D 079} Furnishings 10A NCAC 13F .0306 Housekeeping and Furnishings (a) Adult care homes shall (5) be maintained in an uncluttered, clean and orderly manner, free of all obstructions and hazards: This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews, the facility failed to ensure the facility was free of obstructions and hazards as evidenced by free-standing, unsecured oxygen tanks being stored in the hallway, janitor closet, and one resident room on the assisted living side of the facility; and a sharps container and toiletry liquids and creams not being stored securely, an unlocked and unsecured shower room being used for storage with boxes and a broken mirror. and a large bottle of hand sanitizer being stored in the open day room all accessible to residents in the Special Care Unit. The findings are: 1. Observations on the initial tour of the facility on 03/09/21 at 10:45am revealed: -There were two oxygen tanks, standing upright

Division of Health Service Regulation

of resident room #139.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

and unsecured on the floor in the hallway, outside

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Meredith seals For Kathy Capehart, Administrator

COO

4/20/2021

STATE FORM

NPL912

If continuation sheet 1 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDIN	6	COMP	PLETED	
		HAL021008	B. WNG			R-C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS OFFI	STATE, ZIP CODE	03	/11/2021	
EDENTO	PRIME TIME RETIREM		RK DRIVE	STATE, ZIP CODE			
LDENTO	- TRIME HIME REHREM		ON, NC 27932				
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	000 //0500		_	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	TE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
{D 079}	Continued From pag	e 1	{D 079}				
	stored.  -This hallway was loc (AL) side of the facilit resident rooms and refrequently traveling the walkers and wheelch: -One resident used the propel herself in her verification hallways.  -Another resident was services and used the There were two more upright and unsecured the floor.  -It was unknown if any observed were empty. There were two atternations and the control of the served were empty.	ne hallway with canes, airs, airs, he siderails in the hallway to wheelchair down the seceiving physical therapy e siderails to support herself. The oxygen tanks standing d in resident room #139 on of the oxygen tanks or full.		Administrator secured all housekeep chemicals in the housekeeping room lotions in the med room. SIC and Housekeeping have a key to the doc Administrator will obtain approved stor crates for oxygen. Oxygen tanks will stored in approved storage crates.  Broken mirror in spa room and picture to been discarded. Spa room not in use we remain locked.	and or.	3/12/2021 3/12/2021 3/18/2021 3/12/2021 3/19/2021	
I I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	nterviewed.  nterview with the Adm 2:15pm revealed: She was unaware that and unsecured oxygen that. She did not have a protocomposition as observed in control they called the quipment (DME) province they can be and as one of the than a small method and stored the as in use by the resident holder or crate in the content of the content	inistrator on 03/09/21 at  t there were free-standing tanks in the hallway of the  cess in place to safely  empty and full oxygen ng, upright and unsecured the resident's room on the e durable medical der, who supplied the xchange them. tal cart with wheels that the one oxygen tank that ent, there was no oxygen		Administrator/Designee will walk through building weekly x 6 weeks to ensure all it are stored properly and anything needing be repaired are reported as outlined in factorized procedures. Anything needing attention to be added to the maintenance log book a outlined in facility procedures.  Maintenance Director will check maintenated book and make necessary repairs times.	g to cility will as	3/19/2021 & Ongoing	

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PRO

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL021008	B. WING			R-C 3/11/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  N PRIME TIME RETIREM	ENT VILLAGE 105 MAI	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT RK DRIVE DN, NC 27932	E, ZIP CODE		711/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
t v	-She was asked by the oxygen tanks from secure the oxygen tank prevent tipping.  Observation of the jar care aide (PCA)/MA/s 12:18pm revealed: -The janitor closet was door was not able to be the control of the jar care aide (PCA)/MA/s 12:18pm revealed: -The janitor closet was door was not able to be the jar care aide (PCA)/MA/s 12:18pm revealed: -The janitor closet was door was not able to be the jar care and unseed extinguisher mounted furniture dolly, industrican.  Interview with a PCA/r supervisor on 03/10/2-The resident in room in the facility who used -Staff were to store emoxygen tanks in the loc for the tank that was in metal cart with wheels -Some of the oxygen tanks in the oxygen tanks unsure of whomake sure the oxygen tanks are the oxygen tanks. The facility did not have any of the oxygen tanks. The supervisor in charmed any of the facility and empty stored.	the survey team to remove in the resident's room and inks in a safe manner to survey to a safe manner to surject the survey of the safe to a sunlocked because the see locked. In the survey of the su	{D 079}	DEPIDIENC			

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		DATION NOMBER	A. BUILDING:			IPLETED	
		HAL021008	B. WING			R-C 3/11/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		0/11/2021	
EDENTON	N PRIME TIME RETIREM	ENT VILLAGE 105 MAR	RK DRIVE				
(X4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	EDENTO	ON, NC 27932				
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
{D 079}	Continued From page	e 3	{D 079}				
t ta	oxygen.  -The holder was to be transport the oxygen tresident.  -They did not normally containers, racks, or stanks, and expected thown.  -The facility called the request a storage rack oxygen tanks that were.  -The DME provider agwith a cardboard storasturdy and could be usupon request free of cheme DME provider expunsed tanks laying detail to the DME provider expunsed tanks laying detail to the DME adoor and out of the walt was not recommend anks standing upright a greas, hallways or around the standard to the standard tanks or around the standard tanks of the standard tanks of the standard tanks or around tanks or	morning of 03/11/21 to correct to store the facility to purchase their morning of 03/11/21 to correct to store the e not in use.  reed to provide the facility ge container that was seed long-term or replaced.					
0: -7 -7 -7 th	Tedication room door a 3/03/21 at 11:00am revenue from the medication room of the office door was unified was access to the prough the adjoining bather personal care aide	vealed: door was locked locked and open. le medication room athroom. was in the day room					
Oi	cross the hall with six of bservation of the SCU ght side of the hall on of evealed:	spa shower room on the					

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation FORM APPROVED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING COMPLETED R-C HAL021008 B. WING 03/11/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EDENTON PRIME TIME RETIREMENT VILLAGE 105 MARK DRIVE EDENTON, NC 27932 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) {D 079} Continued From page 4 {D 079} -The door was unlocked. -There was a sharps container with a few items in it on the top of the half wall of the shower. -There was a 16 ounce (oz) plastic bottle of moisturizing lotion that did not have a cap on it on top of the half wall of the shower. -There was a 25.4oz plastic bottle of shampoo on top of the half wall of the shower. -The caution label on the bottle of shampoo had to avoid contact with eyes. -There was a 16oz plastic bottle tar gel shampoo on top of the half wall of the shower. -The warning label had to avoid contact with the eyes. If contact occurs, rinse eyes thoroughly with water. -There was another 25.4 oz plastic bottle of shampoo on top of the half wall of the shower. -The caution label on the bottle of shampoo had to avoid contact with eyes. -There was an empty aerosol can of air freshener on the top of the half wall of the shower. -The warning label had harmful to skin and eyes. -There was a 11.5oz plastic bottle of body wash on the top of the half wall of the shower. Observation of the SCU spa room on the left side of the hall on 03/09/21 at 11:20am revealed: -The spa room door was unlocked. -There was a large framed picture with glass front leaned up against the wall behind the door. -There was a long mirror that was broken at the bottom leaned up against the wall across from the door. -There was one resident walking in the hall. Observation of a resident's room #131 in the SCU on 03/06/21at 11:25 revealed: -There was a basket of toiletry items behind the

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		DEITH TOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			PLETED
		HAL021008	B. WING			R-C 3/11/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE	1 00	711/2021
EDENTON	PRIME TIME RETIRE		RK DRIVE			
		EDENT	ON, NC 27932			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{D 079}	Continued From page 5		{D 079}		,	-
			(0.079)			
	the basket that was label that had keep of external use only, ar -There was a 13.5oz that was almost full.  -There was a 12oz p that was almost full.  -There was a 12oz p that was almost full.  -There was a 12oz p shampoo that was hardle warning label hardle was a 7.5oz p 3/4 full.  -There was a 5.07oz cream.  -There was a 13.5oz that was almost full.  -There was a 33oz plate was a 33oz plate was almost full.  -There was a caution use only and to avoid.  There was an 8oz plate was an 8oz plate warning label has o avoid contact with 6 o avoid con	plastic bottle of body wash in 34 empty and had a warning out of reach of children, for and avoid contact with eyes. It plastic bottle of shampoo elastic bottle of anti-dandruff alf full.  In ad avoid contact with eyes. It plastic bottle of soap that was plastic bottle of soap that was plastic bottle of conditioner astic bottle of shampoo. It plastic bottle of shampoo better bot				
e	o avoid contact with e There was an unoper lliminator.	eyes. ned 8.4oz closet odor d keep out of reach of				
Ir (N -1 w -1 th -8	nterview with a medic MA/S) at 03/09/21 at There were three residered in other reside The residents' toiletry are medication room with the medicat	ation aide /supervisor 11:05 revealed: dents in the SCU that nts' room, items were to be kept in				

Division of Health Service Regulation

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-	(AZ) MULTIPLE (	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		СОМ	PLETED	
		HAL021008	B. WNG			R-C 8/11/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	= ZIP CODE		71172021	
EDENTO	N PRIME TIME RETIREM		RK DRIVE				
	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	EDENT(	ON, NC 27932				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN (	OF CORPECTION	T	
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE	
{D 079}	Continued From pag	e 6	{D 079}				
	sharps container were lit was each staff me the SCU responsibilitiems were put away. She did not know of any toiletry items.  Interview with the Ad 12:14pm revealed: -The toiletry items we when not in use in the lit was the responsibilitiems were locked up lit was her responsibilitiems were locking the toile in the SCUThe last time she was but she did not look a little look and the little look and the look and little look and	re in the spa bathroom. Imber working their shifts in the total ty to make sure the toiletry. In any resident ever ingesting the space of the series of the	{D 0/9}				